09
New Model Numbering System
Function Code
999: standard model
A99: AutoRestart
C99: F type  (3rd wire)
D99:  with PWM
H99:  AutoRestart and with PWM
Q99: AutoRestart , R type and with PWM
S99: AutoRestart , F type and with PWM
Customer Code
0000 stand for standard model
Speed
X:Super High
1: High
2: Medium
3: Low
4: Super Low
Bearing
V: Vapo
B: 2 Ball
S: Sleeve
Voltage
0:   5VDC
1: 12VDC
2: 24VDC
3: 36VDC
4: 48VDC
Fan Thickness
0~9; A~Z (except O)
Frame Size
0~9; A~Z (except O)
Series Code
 E Series
M Series
Motor Type
P Series
-M 99980E 25 1 V 1 0000
Code      Size(mm) Code      Size(mm) Code      Size(mm) Code      Size(mm)
01~09